OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Tredemark Offin
1034		ET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10343	50717	documents orthonous (eg) below
1. Name of conveying party(ies) The Canopy Group, Inc.	•••	dress of receiving party(ies) orks, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9 August 2007	4	355 South 520 West
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Lindon State: Utah	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA	Zip: <u>84042</u>
	B. Patent No.	(S)
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	6,862,609 6,795,895	
	6,862,609 6,795,895 ttached? Yes	
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address:	6,862,609 6,795,895 ttached? Yes 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 C) Authorized to	No
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South 520 West, Suite 300	6,862,609 6,795,895 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 (Authorized to Enclosed None require	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting this
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South 520 West, Suite 300 City: Lindon State: Utah Zip:84042	6,862,609 6,795,895 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South 520 West, Suite 300 City: Lindon	6,862,609 6,795,895 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Description be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the treatment of the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged to deposit account and (government interest not affecting the charged the charg
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South 520 West, Suite 300 City: Lindon State: Utah Zip:84042 Phone Number: 801-932-6162 Fax Number:	6,862,609 6,795,895 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account ad (government interest not affecting title rmation Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Harrison Colter Internal Address: Street Address: 333 South 520 West, Suite 300 City: Lindon State: Utah Zip:84042 Phone Number: 801-932-6162 Fax Number:	6,862,609 6,795,895 6. Total number involved: Two 7. Total fee (37 C Authorized to Enclosed None require 8. Payment Info a. Credit Card b. Deposit Acc	of applications and patents CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00 Description be charged by credit card be charged to deposit account a

PATENT

REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0526

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of November 30, 2006, by The Canopy Group, Inc., a Utah corporation ("Assignor"), to Solera Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it is the owner of the following United States patents:

Patent No.	<u>Name</u>	<u>Issued</u>	Inventor
6,862,609	Redundant Storage for Multiple Processors in a Ring Network	March 1, 2005	Merkey
6,795,895	Dual Axis Raid Systems for Enhanced Bandwidth and and Reliability	Sept. 21, 2004	Merkey

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said patents, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and reissue applications thereon, and any reissues that may be granted for said patents free and clear of all encumbrances and liens.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, it and its legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for sustaining, reissuing or enforcing said patents, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said patents and any reissues granted for said patents.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with said patents.

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0527

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment effective as of the date first above written. THE CANOPY GROUP, INC. By: Name: Title: STATE OF UTAH SS. **COUNTY OF UTAH** August 9, 2007 On July 24, 2007 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>E. Bart Hookin</u> personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the agent of the corporation that executed the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its by-laws or a resolution of its board of directors. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL) **Notary Public** INDY L. COMSTOCK S. 520 W. Suite 300 ommission Expires lovember 22, 2010 State of Utah

PATENT REEL: 019704 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 08/14/2007